PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

					1
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Tushar Gajkumar Sha	ah			10/26/2009	
Kuldeep Himmatrao S	Shahane			10/26/2009	
Amol Ashokrao Desh	mukh			10/26/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Rishabh Inst	ruments Private Limited			
Street Address:	F:31, MIDC,	Satpur			
City:	Nashik, Mah	arashtra			
State/Country:	INDIA				
Postal Code:	422 007				
Property T	уре	12598983	Number		12598983
	уре		Number		8083
Application Number:		12599019			12
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(734)85 <i>be sent via US</i> 734658 atase20 :: Tushar 8163 W C/O Vai	<i>Mail when the fax atten</i> 7832 00@yahoo.com G. Shah	npt is unsuccessful.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tushar G. Shah					
Total Attachments: 12 source=Rishabh Assig source=Rishabh Assig	gnment 12598				

	source=Rishabh Assignment 12598983#page3.tif
	source=Rishabh Assignment 12598983#page4.tif
	source=Rishabh Assignment 12598983#page5.tif
	source=Rishabh Assignment 12598983#page6.tif
	source=Rishabh Assignment 12599019#page1.tif
	source=Rishabh Assignment 12599019#page2.tif
	source=Rishabh Assignment 12599019#page3.tif
	source=Rishabh Assignment 12599019#page4.tif
	source=Rishabh Assignment 12599019#page5.tif
	source=Rishabh Assignment 12599019#page6.tif
I	



Kinark Road, Behind Deluxe Tyres, Adgaon, Panchavti, Nashik, Maharashtra, India 422 003, a ditizen of India (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain rights in and to new and useful improvements in an invention entitled, *A NOVEL CLAMP METER WITH ROTARY MECHANISM FOR CLAMP JAWS* (hereinafter "invention"), as described and claims priority to and the full benefit of an application for United States Letters Patent for which an India Provisional Patent Application entitled "A Novel Clamp Meter With Rotary Mechanism For Clamp Jaws", was filed on May 18, 2007, and assigned application serial no. 930/MUM/2007; International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/IN2008/000295, filed on May 13, 2008 and claiming priority to said India Provisional Patent Application; and U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application entitled "A Novel Clamp Meter With Rotary Jaws", Serial No. <u>12/598,983</u>, filed on <u>November 5. 2009</u>, incorporated entirely herein by reference and, was filed by inventors; and,

WHEREAS, M/S RISHABH INSTRUMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE), an Indian Company with a business address of F:31, MIDC, Satpur, Nashik, Maharashtra, INDIA 422 007, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration from the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR:

(1.) ASSIGNORS, by these presents, sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS' full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in

Page 2

and to said invention, along with any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and elsewhere in the world.

SIGNMENT OF PATENTS & RELATED PATENT APPLICATIONS

ntinued)

(2.) ASSIGNORS, by these presents, sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS' full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to all Continuations, Continuations-in-Part, Divisionals, foreign applications and related applications derived from said invention.

(3.) ASSIGNORS, by these presents do agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or prudent to obtain a valid grant of rights therein by the ASSIGNEE.

(4.) ASSIGNORS agree to review and execute all papers necessary or prudent in connection with each application to protect the invention, regardless of the form of said applications and/or issued patents, and also to review and execute separate assignments in connection with any such application(s) and/or patent(s) as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

(5.) ASSIGNORS agree to review and execute all papers necessary or prudent in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any applications and/or patents relating to said invention, regardless of the form of said applications and/or patents, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.

(6.) ASSIGNORS agree to review and execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or prudent in connection with the claims

Page 3

PATENT EEL: 026031 FRAME: 0859

or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade, or any other similar agreements.

(7.) ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all similarly situated foreign officials, to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application(s) regardless of the form of said application(s) to said ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the ASSIGNEE'S sole use, behoof and benefit, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term of said Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

(8.) ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey ASSIGNORS' entire interest herein assigned and sold, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith.

(9.) ASSIGNORS hereby grant the ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or prudent in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any foreign office, or any other legal entity or body whatsoever, for recordation and enforcement of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS now execute this Assignment of Patent & Related Patent Applications, as of the date set forth hereinbelow:

Signatures follow

Page 4

026031

	nued)	AIENIS & KELAIED F	ATENT APPI	ICATIONS	
		Signature of A	SSIGNOR:	Sac .	
	City of	Mashik)	Tushar Gajkumar Shah	
<u>G:</u>	State of	Mahazashtra	·)	SS:	
	Country of	India)		

Before me personally appeared the above ASSIGNOR, Tushar Gajkumar Shah, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this ____ day of October, 2009.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

	Signature of A	SSIGNOR:	Ale.
City of	Nashik)	Kuldeep Himmatrao Shahane
State of	Maharashtra)	SS:
Country of	India)	

Before me personally appeared the above ASSIGNOR, Kuldeep Himmatrao Shahane, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this _____ day of October, 2009.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Page 5

PATENT REEL: 026031 FRAME: 0861

	NMENT OF P	ATENTS &	RELATED	PATENT	APPL	ICATIONS		
(Coptin	ued)							
	N	S	ignature of A	ASSIGN	OR: _) I		
19.00 S.						Amol Ashokrad	o Deshmukh	
	City of	Nash	ìκ)				
	State of	Maha	rashtr	<u>a</u>)		SS:		
T. CE Street	Country of _	In	dia)				
	acknowledge	d the execu	tion of the	foregoing		OR, Amol Ashol ment to be his fr		
	this day	of October,	2009.					
							100	
			-					

(SEAL)

Notary Public

arties are dentified by me	Signature of ASSIGNEE:	M/S Rishabh Instrumer Narendra J. Golya	Cf Ats Private Lim	
N-Bhadke. Al ^{City} of	Nashir	Title: <u>Thanaging</u>		
State of	Maharashtra) SS:	At Seria	Registered Number
Country of	India.)	1468	26/10/09

Before me personally appeared the above ASSIGNEE, M/S Rishabh Instruments Private Limited, representative, Narendra J. Golya, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this <u>day of October</u>, 2009.





(Continued)

Konait Road, Behind Deluxe Tyres, Adgaon, Panchavti, Nashik, Maharashtra, India 422 003, a criticer of India (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain rights in and to new and asseful improvements in an invention entitled, *CLAMP METER WITH SAFE TRIGGER MECHANISM* (hereinafter "invention"), as described and claims priority to and the full benefit of an application for United States Letters Patent for which an India Provisional Patent Application entitled "Clamp Meter With Safe Trigger Mechanism", was filed on May 18, 2007, and assigned application serial no. 931/MUM/2007; International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/IN2008/000296, filed on May 13, 2008 and claiming priority to said India Provisional Patent Application; and U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application entitled "Clamp Meter With Safe Trigger Mechanism", Serial No. 12/599,019 , filed on <u>November 5, 2009</u> , incorporated entirely herein by reference and, was filed by inventors; and,

WHEREAS, M/S RISHABH INSTRUMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE), an Indian Company with a business address of F:31, MIDC, Satpur, Nashik, Maharashtra, INDIA 422 007, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration from the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR:

(1.) ASSIGNORS, by these presents, sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS' full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in

Page 2

and to said invention, along with any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and elsewhere in the world.

(2.) ASSIGNORS, by these presents, sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS' full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to all Continuations, Continuations-in-Part, Divisionals, foreign applications and related applications derived from said invention.

(3.) ASSIGNORS, by these presents do agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or prudent to obtain a valid grant of rights therein by the ASSIGNEE.

(4.) ASSIGNORS agree to review and execute all papers necessary or prudent in connection with each application to protect the invention, regardless of the form of said applications and/or issued patents, and also to review and execute separate assignments in connection with any such application(s) and/or patent(s) as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

(5.) ASSIGNORS agree to review and execute all papers necessary or prudent in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any applications and/or patents relating to said invention, regardless of the form of said applications and/or patents, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.

(6.) ASSIGNORS agree to review and execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or prudent in connection with the claims

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 026031 FRAME: 0865

or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade, or any other similar agreements.

(7.) ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all similarly situated foreign officials, to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application(s) regardless of the form of said application(s) to said ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the ASSIGNEE'S sole use, behoof and benefit, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term of said Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

(8.) ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey ASSIGNORS' entire interest herein assigned and sold, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith.

(9.) ASSIGNORS hereby grant the ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or prudent in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any foreign office, or any other legal entity or body whatsoever, for recordation and enforcement of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS now execute this Assignment of Patent & Related Patent Applications, as of the date set forth hereinbelow:

Signatures follow

Page 4

0866

		Signature of ASSIG	NOR: _	Christ
	Ory of <u>Nasl</u>	ik))	Tushar Gajkúmar Shah
	State of Mahe	arashtra.)	SS:
Co of an and a second	Country of	ndia)	

Before me personally appeared the above ASSIGNOR, Tushar Gajkumar Shah, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this ____ day of October, 2009.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

************	****
Signature of ASSIGNOR:	Ale
City of <u>Nashik</u>)	Kuldeep Himmatrao Shahane
State of <u>Maharashtia</u>)	SS:
Country of <u>India</u>)	

Before me personally appeared the above ASSIGNOR, Kuldeep Himmatrao Shahane, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this _____ day of October, 2009.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Page 5

PATENT REEL: 026031 FRAME: 0867

(Contin	nued)				
	λ.	Signature of ASSIC	BNOR:		krao Deshmukh
State / E	tity of	Nashik)	Allioi Asilo	krao Desminukn
	Sate of	maharashtra)	SS:	
	Country of _	India)		
VI. OF Street	acknowledge	ersonally appeared the above ed the execution of the forego of October, 2009.			
	Notary Publi	c			
	(SEAL)				
		****	*****	*****	***
arties are lentified by	y me	Signature of ASSIGNEE:	M/S	MORE Rishabh Instri	iments Private Limited
2.N.Bhadk	(e)	*		ndra J. Golya : <u>Managi</u>	rg Director
Ac	City of	Nashik)	· [flandeg]	
	State of	Maharashtra)	SS:	Noted & Registered At Serial Number
	Country of _	India)		146) 26/10/09
	Limited, repr	ersonally appeared the above resentative, Narendra J. Golya strument to be his free act and	a, who a	cknowledged	the execution of the
A LAND	Notary Lebling	ic		NOTA	BEFORE ME MANAPAGO K. K. GHUGE ARY, MAHARASHTRA STATE K. K. GHUGE ADVOCATE & NOTARY
160	TOFNA			Di	Ch.No.124, Building No.2 st. Court, Nashik. PH. 2576157
DE	CORDED:	03/28/2011			PATENT REEL: 026031 FRAME: 086
n de la compañsión de la c	CORDED.	UVIEUIZUIII	THE R. P.		